503176693 02/12/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3223307

ATURE OF CONVEY		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
ANDREA DI VITTO			01/19/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	MONTEC	MONTECARLO LOOK S.R.L.				
Street Address:	VIA PUC	/IA PUCCINI, 15				
City:	SAN ZEN	NO NAVIGLIO (BS)				
State/Country:	ITALY					
Postal Code:	I-25010	5010				
Application Number:		4410701				
	be sent to t f provided; +3	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 390112440311 sa.filings@jacobacci.com				
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	: JA C	ACOBACCI & PARTNERS S.P.A. CORSO EMILIA, 8 FORINO, ITALY 10152				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	: JA Co To	ACOBACCI & PARTNERS S.P.A. CORSO EMILIA, 8				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	: JA Cu TC NUMBER:	ACOBACCI & PARTNERS S.P.A. CORSO EMILIA, 8 ORINO, ITALY 10152				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	: JA Cu TC NUMBER:	ACOBACCI & PARTNERS S.P.A. CORSO EMILIA, 8 ORINO, ITALY 10152 E0096738-DDL				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	: JA	ACOBACCI & PARTNERS S.P.A.				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Andrea DI VITTO, residing at Via Vittorio Emanuele II, 1 I-25122 BRESCIA (Italy) is the inventor of certain new and useful improvements in "VARIABLE-ATTITUDE SYSTEMS FOR TRAINING WHEELS FOR BICYCLES AND MINI-MOTORCYCLES" for which a U.S. Patent Application was filed 12/23/2014 bearing U.S. Pat. App. No. 14/410,701 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") and whereas MONTECARLO LOOK S.r.l. a corporation having an office and principal place of business at Via Puccini, 15 I-25010 San Zeno Naviglio, BRESCIA (Italy) (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications, divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes ASSIGNEE or its Attorney or Agent to insert the correct application number and filing date into this assignment if none is indicated on that date of ASSIGNOR's execution of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 034945 FRAME: 0379 AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	ASSIGNOR	has set	his han	d and	seal	to	this
Assignment.		,							
Λ γ									
Andrea DI VI	TTO 1								
	· /////								
1 nov	e MAK	*	L	anaur	v. 19.	2015			
Name		and the second		ate	, . ,				
				A					
		\sim	X	\checkmark	0				
		V	Labort-	La	<u>e</u>				

Danilo DE LORENZO

Witness

Witness

KL3 2554057.1